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Bright IDEA 2 

(Interest Development Early Abilities) 
 

Gifted Intelligence Behaviors (GIB’s)  

Multicultural Picture Book List 

 

K-2 

 
Gifted Intelligence Behaviors   

 

(Habits of Mind/Core Traits, Attributes and Behaviors of Gifted 

Students) 

 

 
Thinking About Thinking/Metacognition - HOMs   

(Reasoning/Memory - TABs) 

Questioning and Posing Problems - HOM 
(Problem Solving/Inquiry - TABs) 

Finding Humor - HOM 
(Humor - TABs) 

                                Persisting - HOM 
(Motivation - TAB) 

Creating, Imaging & Innovating - HOM 
(Imagination - TABs) 

Taking Responsible Risks - HOM 
(Problem Solving - TABs) 

Thinking and Communicating With Clarity and Precision - HOM 
(Communications -TABs) 

Remaining Open to Continuous Learning-HOM 
(Interest - TAB) 

Listening With Understanding/Empathy - HOM 
(Interpersonal/Intrapersonal/Insight - TABs) 

Thinking Flexibly - HOM 
(Reasoning/Problem Solving - TABs) 

Applying Past Knowledge - HOM 
(Insight - TABs) 
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Bright IDEA 2 (Interest Development Early Abilities) 

 

Gifted Intelligence Behaviors (GIB’s)  

Multicultural Picture Book List 

K-2 

 
(Habits of Mind/Core Traits, Attributes and Behaviors of Gifted Students) 

 

• Thinking About Thinking/Metacognition (Reasoning/Memory) 

 

New Year Be Coming! A Gullah Year by Katherine Boling 

Whale Snow by Debby Dahl Edwardson 

Rachel Carson:  The Story of Rachel Carson by Amy Ehrlich 

Danitra Brown Leaves Town by Nikki Grimes 

Bluebonnet Girl by Michael Lind 

The Gold-Threaded Dress by Carolyn Marsden 

The Honest-to-Goodness Truth by Patricia C. McKissack 

 Respecting Others by Robert Nelson 

The Hard Times Jar by Ethel Footman Smothers 

Grand Central Terminal:  Gateway to New York City by Ed Stanley 

 Old Turtle and the Broken Truth by Douglas Wood 

 

• Questioning and Posing Problems (Problem Solving/Inquiry) 

 

Kumak’s House by Michael Bania 

New Year Be Coming! A Gullah Year by Katherine Boling 

The Quiltmaker’s Gift by Jeff Brumbeau and Gail de Marcken 

Deena’s Lucky Penny by Barbara deRubertis 

Lulu Lemonade by Barbara deRubertis 

Danitra Brown Leaves Town by Nikki Grimes 

Everybody Works by Shelley and Ken Kreisler 

Harvesting Hope:  The Story of Cesar Chavez by Kathleen Krull 

The Honest-to-Goodness Truth by Patricia C. McKissack 

       Panda Bear, Panda Bear, what Do You See?  by  Bill Martin, Jr. 

Grand Central Terminal:  Gateway to New York City by Ed Stanley 

  Old Turtle and the Broken Truth by Douglas Wood 

 

• Finding Humor (Humor) 

 
Kumak’s House by Michael Bania 



Not For Dissemination 

US Department of Education - Javits Grant 

 Bright IDEA 2 

2004 - 2009 

3 

Manic Monkeys on Magnolia (Chapter Book) by Angela Johnson 

The Barking Mouse by Antonio Sacre 

Terrific Trickster Tales from Asia by Cathy Spagnoli 

Coachroach Cooties (Chapter Book) by Lawrence Yep 

The Magic Paintbrush (Chapter Book) by Lawrence Yep 

 

• Persisting (Motivation) 

 

The Littlest Matryshka by Corinne Demas Bliss 

New Year Be Coming! A Gullah Year by Katherine Boling 

The Quiltmaker’s Gift by Jeff Brumbeau and Gail de Marcken 

Lulu Lemonade by Barbara deRubertis  

The Great Expedition of Lewis and Clark by Private Reubin Field, Member of the 

Corps of Discovery by Judith Edwards 

Rachel Carson:  The Story of Rachel Carson by Amy Ehrlich 

Everybody Works by Shelley and Ken Kreisler 

Harvesting Hope:  The Story of Cesar Chavez by Kathleen Krull 

The Man Who Made Time Travel by Kathryn Lasky 

Bluebonnet Girl by Michael Lind 

Molasses Man by Kathy L. May 

The Blind Hunter by Kristine Rodanas 

Moon’s Cloud Blanket by Rose Ann St. Romain 

Grand Central Terminal:  Gateway to New York City by Ed Stanley 

 

• Creating, Imaging & Innovating (Imagination) 

 

The Littlest Matryshka by Corinne Demas Bliss 

New Year Be Coming! A Gullah Year by Katherine Boling 

The Quilt Maker’s Gift by Jeff Brumbeau and Gail de Marcken 

The Quilt Maker’s Journey by Jeff Brumbeau and Gail de Marcken 

Beautiful Blackbird by Ashley Bryan 

Leonardo:  Beautiful Dreamer by Robert Byrd 

Lulu Lemonade by Barbara deRubertis  

Feliz Navidad by David Diaz 

Las Posadas:  An Hispanic Christmas Celebration by Diane Hoyt-Goldsmith 

Everybody Works by Shelley and Ken Kreisler 

The Man Who Made Time Travel by Kathryn Lasky 

Bluebonnet Girl by Michael Lind 

Kogi’s Mysterious Journey by Elizabeth Partridge 

The Blind Hunter by Kristine Rodanas 

Moon’s Cloud Blanket by Rose Ann St. Romain 

Grand Central Terminal:  Gateway to New York City by Ed Stanley 

            Monkey for Sale by Sanna Stanley 

           Recycle Every Day!  by Nancy Elizabeth Wallace 

           The Magic Paintbrush (Chapter Book) by Lawrence Yep 
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• Taking Responsible Risks (Problem Solving) 

 

The Quilt Maker’s Gift by Jeff Brumbeau and Gail de Marcken 

The Great Expedition of Lewis and Clark by Private Reubin Field, Member of the 

Corps of Discovery by Judith Edwards 

Under the Quilt of the Night by Deborah Hopkinson 

Harvesting Hope:  The Story of Cesar Chavez by Kathleen Krull 

The Honest-to-Goodness Truth by Patricia C. McKissack 

The Barking Mouse by Antonio Sacre 

Coming to America:  A Muslim Family Story by Bernard Wolf 

 

• Thinking Flexibly (Reasoning/Problem Solving) 

 

Beautiful Blackbird by Ashley Bryan 

Send It! By Don Carter 

Deena’s Lucky Penny by Barbara deRubertis 

Whale Snow by Debby Dahl Edwardson 

Under the Quilt of the Night by Deborah Hopkinson 

The Gold-Threaded Dress by Carolyn Marsden 

            Panda Bear, Panda Bear, What Do You See?  by Bill Martin, Jr. 

 Respecting Others by Robert Nelson 

The Hard Times Jar by Ethel Footman Smothers 

            Terrific Trickster Tales from Asia by Cathy Spagnoli 

Monkey for Sale by Sanna Stanley 

            Recycle Every Day!  By Nancy Elizabeth Wallace 

Coachroach Cooties (Chapter Book) by Lawrence Yep 

The Magic Paintbrush (Chapter Book) by Lawrence Yep 

 

• Thinking and Communicating With Clarity and Precision 
(Communications) 

 

             Send It! By Don Carter 

Grandfather Counts by Andrea Cheng  

            The Long Wait by Annie Cobb 

The Quiltmaker’s Gift by Jeff Brumbeau and Gail de Marcken 

Feliz Navidad by David Diaz 

Beautiful Blackbird by Ashley Bryan 

Leonardo:  Beautiful Dreamer by Robert Byrd 

Las Posadas:  An Hispanic Christmas Celebration by Diane Hoyt-Goldsmith 

The Hard Times Jar by Ethel Footman Smothers 

 

 

• Remaining Open to Continuous Learning (Interest) 
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The Quilt Maker’s Gift by Jeff Brumbeau and Gail de Marcken 

Leonardo:  Beautiful Dreamer by Robert Byrd 

            Grandfather Counts by Andrea Cheng 

Deena’s Lucky Penny by Barbara deRubertis 

      It’s Back to School We Go!  Day Stories From Around the World by Jan D. Ellis 

The Great Expedition of Lewis and Clark by Private Reubin Field, Member of the 

Corps of Discovery by Judith Edwards 

Las Posadas:  An Hispanic Christmas Celebration by Diane Hoyt-Goldsmith 

Manic Monkeys on Magnolia (Chapter Book) by Angela Johnson 

We All Went on a Safari:  A Counting Journey Through Tanzania  by Laurie    

      Krebs 

Bluebonnet Girl by Michael Lind 

Respecting Others by Robert Nelson 

            The Blind Hunter by Kristina Rodanas 

 Coming to America:  A Muslim Family Story by Bernard Wolf 

  

• Listening With Understanding/Empathy 
(Interpersonal/Intrapersonal/Insight) 

 

          The Quilt Maker’s Gift by Jeff Brumbeau and Gail de Marcken 

    Beautiful Blackbird by Ashley Bryan 

    It’s Back to School We Go!  Day Stories From Around the World by Jan D. Ellis 

          The Gold-Threaded Dress by Carolyn Marsden 

       Panda Bear, Panda Bear, what Do You See?  by  Bill Martin, Jr.  

          Goin Someplace by Patricia C. McKissack 

          Kogi’s Mysterious Journey by Elizabeth Partridge 

          The Blind Hunter by Kristina Rodanas  

          Coachroach Cooties (Chapter Book) by Lawrence Yep 

 

• Applying Past Knowledge to New Situations  

(Insight) 

 

The Night of Las Posadas by Tomie DePaola 

The Great Expedition of Lewis and Clark by Private Reubin Field, Member of the 

Corps of Discovery by Judith Edwards 

The Man Who Made Time Travel by Kathryn Lasky 

Molasses Man by Kathy L. May 

Kogi’s Mysterious Journey by Elizabeth Partridge 

            Recycle Every Day!  By Nancy Elizabeth Wallace 

 Coming to America:  A Muslim Family Story by Bernard Wolf 

 Old Turtle and the Broken Truth by Douglas Wood 
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Bright IDEA 2 (Interest Development Early Abilities) 

 

Multicultural Picture Book List 

K-2 

 
Additional Intelligent Behaviors of Successful People 

Costa/Kallick 
 

Addressing IBs Through Social and Emotional Needs 

 

• Managing Impulsivity – HOM 
 

The Long Wait by Annie Cobb 

      Under the Quilt of the Night by Deborah Hopkinson 

The Honest-to-Goodness Truth by Patricia C. McKissack 

Monkey for Sale by Sanna Stanley 

 

• Striving for Accuracy and Precision – HOM 
 

Grandfather Counts by Andrea Cheng 

The Long Wait by Annie Cobb 

The Great Expedition of Lewis and Clark by Private Reubin Field, Member of 

the Corps of Discovery by Judith Edwards 

The Night of Las Posadas by Tomie DePaola 

      Kogi’s Mysterious Journey by Elizabeth Partridge 

 

• Responding with Wonderment and Awe – HOM 

 
The Night of Las Posadas by Tomie DePaola 

Rachel Carson:  The Story of Rachel Carson by Amy Ehrlich 

      Feliz Navidad by David Diaz 

      We All Went on a Safari:  A Counting Journey Through Tanzania  by Laurie    

      Krebs 

The Blind Hunter by Kristina Rodanas  
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• Thinking Interdependently – HOM 

 
Grandfather Counts by Andrea Chen 

The Long Wait by Annie Cobb 

Recycle Every Day!  by Nancy Elizabeth Wallace 

 

Addressing the IBs Through Multiple Intelligences 

 

• Gathering Data Through All Senses 
 

The Blind Hunter by Kristina Rodanas  

                  Recycle Every Day!  by Nancy Elizabeth Wallace 
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